
 

 

 
ERDOĞAN ZÜMRÜTOĞLU 
 

1970  Konya, Türkiye 

Currently works and lives in Istanbul, Türkiye and Berlin, Germany. 
 
SOLO EXHIBITIONS 
 

2025    Modules for the UNKNOWN Student Monument, PİLEVNELİ, Surp Yerrorutyun       

            Armenian Catholic Church – Odakule, Istanbul, Türkiye. 

2023 Herkes ve Hiç Kimse, DG Art Gallery & Project, Istanbul, Türkiye 

2020 Atonal Drift, JD Malat Gallery, London, UK 
2019 Time for The Salt, PİLEVNELİ, Istanbul, Türkiye  

2018 Mirror of Darkness, JD Malat Gallery, London, UK  

2017 Holy Bargaining, PİLEVNELİ, Istanbul, Türkiye 

Portfolio Series 5: Erdoğan Zümrütoğlu, Plato Sanat, Istanbul, Türkiye 

2016 Für Alle un Keinen, Tammen & Partner Galerie, Berlin, Germany 

2015 Dark Matter, The Empire Project, Istanbul, Türkiye 

2013 Cosmetic Violence, The Empire Project, Istanbul, Türkiye 

O Zaman, Galeri Ivan Ptakhine, Paris, France  

2012 Odysseus Yorgun, Tammen & Partner Galerie, Berlin, Germany 

2009 Or II, Pi Artworks, Istanbul, Türkiye 

Or I, DEMSA Collection, Pi Artworks, Istanbul, Türkiye 

2006 The Verses of Earth, C.A.M. Gallery, Istanbul, Türkiye 

Get Stubborn, Karşı Sanat Works, Ankara, Türkiye 

2002 A Poet A Painter, Im Kontext von Antonin Artaud, bir Kunstzentrum, Istanbul, Türkiye 

2001 In the Memory of Antonin Artaud, Izmir Art and Sculpture Museum, Izmir, Türkiye 

 
GROUP EXHIBITIONS 
 

2022 Figures, PİLEVNELİ Yalıkavak, Bodrum, Türkiye 

Summer Exhibition, JD Malat Gallery, London, UK 

PILEVNELI | YALIKAVAK, PİLEVNELİ Yalıkavak, Bodrum, Türkiye 

2021 Summer Exhibition, JD Malat Gallery, London, UK 

PILEVNELI X KONIG, PİLEVNELİ Kaplankaya, Milas, Türkiye 

ANADOL - CRETEN - ELMACI - FIRMAN - TÖRE - ZÜMRÜTOĞLU, PİLEVNELİ 

Mandarin Oriental, Bodrum, Türkiye 

2020 Presentation Room I, PİLEVNELİ, Istanbul, Türkiye 



 

 

Abstraction & The Natural World, JD Malat Gallery, London, UK 

The Contemporary Human Condition, JD Malat Gallery, London, UK  

2019 Summer Exhibition, JD Malat Gallery, London, UK  

2018 At the Factory: 10 Artists / 10 Individual Practices, Pilevneli Gallery, Istanbul, Türkiye 

Eyewitness, Künstlerhaus Bethanien, Berlin, Germany  

2015 Backyard, Plato Sanat, Istanbul, Turkey 

2012 Grammer of the Other, Tammen & Partner Galerie, Berlin Germany 
2007 Sisypos, C.A.M. Gallery, Istanbul, Türkiye 

2005 Young Expansion in Contemporary Turkish Art, Pera Museum, Istanbul, Türkiye 

2004 Turkish Contemporary, MAC Kunstgallerie, Germany 

2003 What is missing?, Karşı Sanat Works, Istanbul, Türkiye 

 

PUBLICATIONS 
 
2019 Time for The Salt, Erdoğan Zümrütoğlu, text by Hans Irrek, PİLEVNELİ, Istanbul, 

Türkiye 

2018 Holy Bargaining, Erdoğan Zümrütoğlu, text by Drew Hammond, PİLEVNELİ, Istanbul,                     

            Türkiye 

            Mirror of Darkness, text by David Bellingham, JD Malat Gallery, London, UK 
2015 Dark Matter, Erdoğan Zümrütoğlu, text by Marcus Graf, The Empire Project, Istanbul,  

            Türkiye                                    

 

 

 

ERDOĞAN ZÜMRÜTOĞLU 
 

1970  Konya, Türkiye 

İstanbul, Türkiye ve Berlin, Almanya’da yaşıyor ve çalışıyor.  
 
KİŞİSEL SERGİLER 
 

2025 MEÇHUL Öğrenci Anıtı için Modüller, PİLEVNELİ, Odakule Surp Yerrortutyun Ermeni 

            Katolik Kilisesi, Istanbul, Türkiye 

2023 Herkes ve Hiç Kimse, DG Art Gallery & Project, İstanbul, Türkiye 

2020 Atonal Drift, JD Malat Gallery, Londra, Birleşik Krallık 
2019 Tuz Zamanı, PİLEVNELİ, İstanbul, Türkiye 

2018 Mirror of Darkness, JD Malat Gallery, Londra, Birleşik Krallık 



 

 

2017 Kutsal Pazarlık, PİLEVNELİ, İstanbul, Türkiye 

Portfolio Series 5: Erdoğan Zümrütoğlu, Plato Sanat, İstanbul, Türkiye 

2016 Für Alle un Keinen, Tammen & Partner Galerie, Berlin, Almanya 

2015 Dark Matter, The Empire Project, İstanbul, Türkiye 

2013 Cosmetic Violence, The Empire Project, İstanbul, Türkiye 

O Zaman, Galeri Ivan Ptakhine, Paris, Fransa  

2012 Odysseus Yorgun, Tammen & Partner Galerie, Berlin, Almanya 

2009 Or II, Pi Artworks, İstanbul, Türkiye 

Or I, DEMSA Collection, Pi Artworks, İstanbul, Türkiye 

2006 The Verses of Earth, C.A.M. Gallery, İstanbul, Türkiye 

Get Stubborn, Karşı Sanat Works, Ankara, Türkiye 

2002 A Poet A Painter, Im Kontext von Antonin Artaud, bir Kunstzentrum, İstanbul, Türkiye 
2001 In the Memory of Antonin Artaud, Izmir Sanat ve Heykel Müzesi, İzmir, Türkiye 

 
GRUP SERGİLERİ 
 

2022 Figürler, PİLEVNELİ Yalıkavak, Bodrum, Türkiye 

Summer Exhibition, JD Malat Gallery, Londra, Birleşik Krallık 

PILEVNELI | YALIKAVAK, PİLEVNELİ Yalıkavak, Bodrum, Türkiye 

2021 Summer Exhibition, JD Malat Gallery, Londra, Birleşik Krallık 

PILEVNELI X KONIG, PİLEVNELİ Kaplankaya, Milas, Türkiye 

ANADOL - CRETEN - ELMACI - FIRMAN - TÖRE - ZÜMRÜTOĞLU, PİLEVNELİ 

Mandarin Oriental, Bodrum, Türkiye 

2020 Sunum Odası I, PİLEVNELİ, İstanbul, Türkiye 

Abstraction & The Natural World, JD Malat Gallery, Londra, Birleşik Krallık 

The Contemporary Human Condition, JD Malat Gallery, Londra, Birleşik Krallık 

2019 Summer Exhibition, JD Malat Gallery, Londra, Birleşik Krallık 

2018 Fabrika’da:10 Sanatçı / 10 Bireysel Pratik, PİLEVNELİ, İstanbul, Türkiye 

Eyewitness, Künstlerhaus Bethanien, Berlin, Almanya 

2015 Arka Bahçe, Plato Sanat, İstanbul, Türkiye 

2012 Grammer of the Other, Tammen & Partner Galerie, Berlin, Almanya 

2007 Sisypos, C.A.M. Galeri, İstanbul, Türkiye 

2005 Günümüz Türk Sanatında Genç Açılım, Pera Müzesi, İstanbul, Türkiye 

2004 Turkish Contemporary, MAC Kunstgalerie, Almanya 

2003 Eksik Olan Ne?, Karşı Sanat Works, Istanbul, Türkiye 
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2019 Tuz Zamanı, Erdoğan Zümrütoğlu, metin: Hans Irrek, PİLEVNELİ, Istanbul, 

Türkiye 

2018 Kutsal Pazarlık, Erdoğan Zümrütoğlu, metin: Drew Hammond, PİLEVNELİ, Istanbul, 

            Türkiye 

Mirror of Darkness, metin: David Bellingham, JD Malat Gallery, London, UK 
2015 Dark Matter, Erdoğan Zümrütoğlu, metin: Marcus Graf, The Empire Project, Istanbul,      

            Türkiye 


